STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

MTMOVERS LLC

6959 Valley View Rd
Ferndale, WA 98248

Receipt ID Payment ID

Description

Receivable ID: 8116
Docket #: TV-250071
UTC Contact: Sharp, Jason

Received

Records Management

Mar 28, 2025

[] Approved Payment Plan

Date Due: 15 days after notice

Balance

Date - Copy was
given to Records
Center

Balance brought forward

$0.00

02/24/25

violated Washington Administrative Code
(WAC) 480-15-555, Criminal Background
Checks for Prospective Employees and WAC
480-15-560, Vehicle and Driver Saftey
Requirements, which adopts Title 49 Code of
Federal Regulations (49 C.F.R.) Part 391 -
Qualifcation of Drivers and 49 C.F.R. Part 396 -
Inspection, Repair, and Maintenance.

Penalty

3/11/2025

$6,600.00

03/20/25

Request for mitigation of the $6,600 penalty is
granted, in part, and the penalty is reduced to
$3,350. Commission suspends a $1,575
portion of the penalty for a period of two years
subject to Order 1.

mitigation

($3,250.00)

$3,350.00

3/28/2025

03/25/25

080440 OL24542

payment

3/20/2027

($1,775.00)

$1,575.00

3/28/2025
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