## STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

## **MTMOVERS LLC**

Receivable ID: 8116

Received Records Management Mar 28, 2025

Approved Payment Plan

Docket #: TV-250071 UTC Contact: Sharp, Jason

## Date Due: 15 days after notice

## 6959 Valley View Rd Ferndale, WA 98248

Date	Receipt ID	Payment ID	Description	Due	Credit	Balance	Date - Copy was given to Records Center
		1	Balance brought forward			\$0.00	
02/24/25	violated Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 480-15-555, Criminal Background Checks for Prospective Employees and WAC 480-15-560, Vehicle and Driver Saftey Requirements, which adopts Title 49 Code of Federal Regulations (49 C.F.R.) Part 391 - Qualifcation of Drivers and 49 C.F.R. Part 396 - Inspection, Repair, and Maintenance.		Penalty	3/11/2025		\$6,600.00	-
03/20/25	Request for mitigation of the \$6,600 penalty is granted, in part, and the penalty is reduced to \$3,350. Commission suspends a \$1,575 portion of the penalty for a period of two years subject to Order 1.		mitigation		(\$3,250.00)	\$3,350.00	3/28/2025
03/25/25	080440	0L24542	payment	3/20/2027	(\$1,775.00)	\$1,575.00	3/28/2025